
The Agenda for each regular meeting and special meeting (except a meeting held in the event of a bona fide emergency, rescheduled 

regular meeting, or any reconvened meeting) shall be posted at the City Hall and at the location where the meeting is to be held at 

least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the holding of the meeting.  The City Council shall also post on its website the agenda 

for any regular or special meetings.  The City Council may modify its agenda for any regular or special meetings.  The City Council 

may modify its agenda before or at the meeting for which public notice is given, provided that, in no event may the City Council 

act upon any matters which are not posted on the agenda at least forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the time for the holding of 

the meeting. 

 

City Council Work Session 

Crest Hill, IL 

May 12, 2025 

7:00 PM 

Council Chambers 

20600 City Center Boulevard, Crest Hill, IL 60403 

Agenda 

 

1. Plan Commission Recommendation-Gordon Butler 

2. Discussion of Master Power Supply Agreement between the City of Crest Hill and MC 

Squared Energy Services, LLC 

3. Present the  Well 10 Emergency Repair - Change Order 

4. Pay Request #28 from Vissering Construction Inc. with Direction to Send it to the IEPA 

for Approval and Disbursement for a Total Amount of $571,023.23 

5. Request to Approve a Resolution for an Agreement for 2025 Sidewalk Cutting 

Program-Construction by and between the City of Crest Hill, Will County, Illinois and 

Safe Step, LLC. for a cost of $65,975.74 

6. Present the contract from Scanlon Excavating, Inc. in the amount of $2,449,836.10 for 

the Phase 1-Oakland Avenue Water Main Replacement and Road Reconstruction 

Improvement 

 

7. Discussion to Approve A resolution and Agreement for Phase 1-Oakland Avenue Water 

Main Replacement and Road Reconstruction Improvement by and Between the City of 

Crest Hill, Will County, Illinois and V3 Companies of Illinois, Ltd. for an Amount of 

$193,319.00. 

8. Ordinance Amending Section 10-01-10-501-Size Restrictions Eastbound McGilvray 

Drive 

 

9. Present for Approval and Authorization of the Replacement for the Completion Bond 

30168303 Issued by Western Surety Company to the City of Crest Hill on behalf of 

Executive Construction for the Gas n Wash Major PUD Project with Site Improvement 

Bond 7471749 Issued by Old Republic Surety Company to the City of Crest Hill on 



behalf of Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. for the Remaining Site Improvements 

Contained in the 2/10/25 Engineer’s Opinion of Probable Cost 

10. Discussion and Consideration of a Special Use and Variation Application for 501 Caton 

Farm Road 

11. Amendment to Administrative Citations Ordinance (Chapter 1.20) 

12. Discussion Regarding the Motorola Quote for Patrol Vehicles - In Car Cameras 

13. Ordinance Amending Section 5.68.110 regarding Towing Company Fee Schedule 

14. Public Comments 

15. Mayor’s Updates 

16. Committee/Liaison Updates 

17. City Administrator Updates 


